Discussion: None.

The motion passed with all in favor. 2-0

Director Smith passed out a certificate to be read into the record, Chairman Soucy read the 
following:

“ (1) That the City shall issue and sell  bond(s) in the aggregate principal amount of Two Million, Three 

Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($2,335,000) (the “Bond ”) under and pursuant to the Municipal 
Finance Act (RSA 33), and other laws in addition thereto for three authorized by Council as follows:

Purchase of Ladder Truck for Fire Department                                 $1,725,000

Issuance of the bond for a term of 20 years was approved by Council under Resolution 2024-28 on

[...]

Discussion: None.

The motion passed with all in favor. 2-0

Director Smith passed out a certificate to be read into the record, Chairman Soucy read the 
following:

“ (1) That the City shall issue and sell  bond(s) in the aggregate principal amount of Two Million, Three 

Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($2,335,000) (the “Bond ”) under and pursuant to the Municipal 
Finance Act (RSA 33), and other laws in addition thereto for three authorized by Council as follows:

Purchase of Ladder Truck for Fire Department                                 $1,725,000

Issuance of the bond for a term of 20 years was approved by Council under Resolution 2024-28 on